Stake Records

Stakes Records

Little Brown Jug
Jugette

0ld Oaken Bucket
Buckette
Standardbred 2CP
Standardbred 2FP
Standardbred 2CT
Standardbred 2FT
Ms. Versatility
Amateur Trot
Signature Series Pace
Signature Series Trot

Ken Hanover (David Miller)

My Girl EJ (Dexter Dunn)

S1P (Joe Bongiorno)

Bluebird Dove (Peter Wrenn)
Downbytheseaside (Chris Page)
0dds On Hialeah (Dexter Dunn)
Arnold N Dicky (Dave Palone)

Wild Honey (Yannick Gingras)
Plunge Blue Chip (Ake Svanstedt)
Nothingbutadreamer (Christina Johnson)
Surfinthecanyon (Marc St. Louis, Jr.)
Workingitonbroadway (Chris Page)

Ohio Breeders Championships

OBC Aged Pace

OBC Aged Trot

OBC 3YO Colt Pace
OBC 3YO Filly Pace
OBC 3YO Colt Trot
OBC 3YO Filly Trot
OBC 2YO Colt Pace
OBC 2YO Filly Pace
OBC 2YO Colt Trot
OBC 2YO Filly Trot

Discontinued Stakes
Senior Jug

Winbak Farm Pace
Lady Pace

Charlie May (Brett Miller)
Jurassic Hattie (Brett Miller)
Ocean Rock (Dan Noble)

Prolific Fire (Austin Hanners)
Action Uncle (Brett Miller)

In The End (Dan Noble)

Rick Wink (Chris Page)

Rose Run Zoey (Tyler Smith)
Rumble Strips (Kayne Kauffman)
Rose Run Yanae (Chris Page)

Jet Laag (Luc Ouellette)
Pet Rock (David Miller)
Bunny Lake (Rod Allen)

2023
2024
2022
2022
2016
2024
2020
2014
2020
2024
2024
2022

2025
2025
2020
2025
2020
2025
2024
2023
2022
2022

1999
2013
2002

1:48.4
1:49.1
1:51.2
1:52.2
1:50.0
1:51.4
1:54.0
1:55.2
1:51.3
1:55.1
1:50.0
1:54.1

1:49.0
1:52.1
1:49.2
1:51.0
1:52.4
1:53.4
1:50.2
1:52.2
1:53.2
1:54.3

1:49.0
1:48.1
1:52.0




