



Stake Records

Stakes Records

Little Brown Jug	Ken Hanover (David Miller)	2023	1:48.4
Jugette	My Girl EJ (Dexter Dunn)	2024	1:49.1
Old Oaken Bucket	S I P (Joe Bongiorno)	2022	1:51.2
Buckette	Bluebird Dove (Peter Wrenn)	2022	1:52.2
Standardbred 2CP	Downbytheseaside (Chris Page)	2016	1:50.0
Standardbred 2FP	Odds On Hialeah (Dexter Dunn)	2024	1:51.4
Standardbred 2CT	Arnold N Dicky (Dave Palone)	2020	1:54.0
Standardbred 2FT	Wild Honey (Yannick Gingras)	2014	1:55.2
Ms. Versatility	Plunge Blue Chip (Ake Svanstedt)	2020	1:51.3
Amateur Trot	Nothingbutadreamer (Christina Johnson)	2024	1:55.1
Signature Series Pace	Surfinthecanyon (Marc St. Louis, Jr.)	2024	1:50.0
Signature Series Trot	Workingtonbroadway (Chris Page)	2022	1:54.1

Ohio Breeders Championships

OBC Aged Pace	Charlie May (Brett Miller)	2025	1:49.0
OBC Aged Trot	Jurassic Hattie (Brett Miller)	2025	1:52.1
OBC 3YO Colt Pace	Ocean Rock (Dan Noble)	2020	1:49.2
OBC 3YO Filly Pace	Prolific Fire (Austin Hanners)	2025	1:51.0
OBC 3YO Colt Trot	Action Uncle (Brett Miller)	2020	1:52.4
OBC 3YO Filly Trot	In The End (Dan Noble)	2025	1:53.4
OBC 2YO Colt Pace	Rick Wink (Chris Page)	2024	1:50.2
OBC 2YO Filly Pace	Rose Run Zoey (Tyler Smith)	2023	1:52.2
OBC 2YO Colt Trot	Rumble Strips (Kayne Kauffman)	2022	1:53.2
OBC 2YO Filly Trot	Rose Run Yanae (Chris Page)	2022	1:54.3

Discontinued Stakes

Senior Jug	Jet Laag (Luc Ouellette)	1999	1:49.0
Winbak Farm Pace	Pet Rock (David Miller)	2013	1:48.1
Lady Pace	Bunny Lake (Rod Allen)	2002	1:52.0